EO-Tubes and Pipes for
fittings and flanges
Industrial and Mobile Applications
Marine and Offshore Applications
2
General information
For your safety!
Under certain circumstances, tubes, fittings and flanges can be subjected to ex-

12
EO-Tubes for fittings, Industrial and Mobile Applications
Order code Design pressure bar
Phosphated Cr(VI)- Tube Tolerance Wall Tube DIN DIN Burst
and oiled free O.D. thickness I.D. 2413 I 2413 III pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static Dynamic bar kg/m
R04X0.5 R04X0.5CF 4 0.50 3.0 313 273 1160 0.047
R04X0.75CF 4 ±0.08 0.75 2.5 470 391 1820 0.063
R04X1 R04X1CF 4 1.00 2.0 627 500 2700 0.074
R05X1CF 5 ±0.08 1.00 3.0 501 416 2120 0.099
R06X0.75CF 6 0.75 4.5 333 288 1150 0.103
R06X1 R06X1CF 6 1.00 4.0 444 372 1650 0.123
R06X1.5 R06X1.5CF 6 ±0.08 1.50 3.0 666 526 2550 0.166
R06X2CF 6 2.00 2.0 692 662 >3500 0.197
R06X2.25CF 6 2.25 1.5 757 725 >3500 0.208
R08X1 R08X1CF 8 1.00 6.0 333 288 1175 0.173
R08X1.5 R08X1.5CF 8 ±0.08 1.50 5.0 499 412 1925 0.240
R08X2 R08X2CF 8 2.00 4.0 666 526 2500 0.296
R08X2.5CF 8 2.50 3.0 658 630 2650 0.339
R10X1 R10X1CF 10 1.00 8.0 282 248 900 0.222
R10X1.5 R10X1.5CF 10 1.50 7.0 423 357 1450 0.314
R10X2 R10X2CF 10 ±0.08 2.00 6.0 564 458 2025 0.395
R10X2.5CF 10 2.50 5.0 705 551 2675 0.462
R10X3CF 10 3.00 4.0 666 638 >3500 0.518
R12X1 R12X1CF 12 1.00 10.0 235 209 750 0.271
R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF 12 1.50 9.0 353 303 1150 0.388
R12X2 R12X2CF 12 ±0.08 2.00 8.0 470 391 1600 0.493
R12X2.5CF 12 2.50 7.0 588 474 2025 0.586
R12X3CF 12 3.00 6.0 705 551 2600 0.666
R12X3.5CF 12 3.50 5.0 651 624 0.734
R14X1.5CF 14 1.50 11.0 302 264 975 0.462
R14X2 R14X2CF 14 2.00 10.0 403 342 1325 0.592
R14X2.5CF 14 ±0.08 2.50 9.0 504 415 1650 0.709
R14X3 R14X3CF 14 3.00 8.0 604 485 2200 0.814

Seamless EO steel tubes (continued) | Material E235N (St. 37.4)
Tolerance DIN EN 10305-4
Order code Design pressure bar
Phosphated Cr(VI)- Tube Tolerance Wall Tube DIN DIN Burst
and oiled free O.D. thickness I.D. 2413 I 2413 III pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static Dynamic bar kg/m
R20X1.5CF 20 1.50 17.0 212 190 675 0.684
R20X2 R20X2CF 20 2.00 16.0 282 248 900 0.888
R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF 20 ±0.08 2.50 15.0 353 303 1100 1.079
R20X3 R20X3CF 20 3.00 14.0 423 357 1400 1.258
R20X3.5CF 20 3.50 13.0 494 408 1650 1.424
R20X4CF 20 4.00 12.0 564 458 2000 1.578
R22X1.5 R22X1.5CF 22 1.50 19.0 192 173 550 0.758
R22X2 R22X2CF 22 ±0.08 2.00 18.0 256 227 775 0.986
R22X2.5 R22X2.5CF 22 2.50 17.0 320 278 1025 1.202
R22X3CF 22 3.00 16.0 385 328 1175 1.406

Seamless EO stainless steel tubes | Material-No.: 1.4571
Tolerance DIN EN 10305-1
Order code 1.4571
Design
1.4571 Tube Tolerance Wall Tube pressure bar 1.4571
O.D. thickness I.D. DIN 2413 I burst pressure Weight
(mm) (mm) (mm) Static bar kg/m
R04X171 4 ±0.08 1.0 2 735 0.075
R06X171 6 ±0.08 1.0 4 490 1850 0.125
R06X1.571 6 ±0.08 1.5 3 735 2900 0.169
R08X171 8 ±0.08 1.0 6 368 1300 0.175
R08X1.571 8 1.5 5 551 2050 0.244
R10X171 10 1.0 8 294 950 0.225
R10X1.571 10 ±0.08 1.5 7 441 1750 0.319
R10X271 10 2.0 6 588 2400 0.401
R12X171 12 1.0 10 245 850 0.275
R12X1.571 12 ±0.08 1.5 9 368 1400 0.394
R12X271 12 2.0 8 490 1900 0.501
R14X1.571 14 1.5 11 315 1200 0.469
R14X271 14 ±0.08 2.0 10 420 1550 0.601
R14X2.571 14 2.5 9 525 2100 0.720
R15X171 15 1.0 13 196 675 0.351
R15X1.571 15 ±0.08 1.5 12 294 1100 0.507
R15X271 15 2.0 11 392 1400 0.651
R16X1.571 16 ±0.08 1.5 13 276 950 0.545
R16X271 16 2.0 12 368 1300 0.701
R16X2.571 16 ±0.08 2.5 11 459 1850 0.845
R16X371 16 3.0 10 551 2400 0.977
R18X1.571 18 ±0.08 1.5 15 245 800 0.620
R18X271 18 2.0 14 327 1150 0.801
R20X271 20 2.0 16 294 1050 0.901
R20X2.571 20 ±0.08 2.5 15 368 1400 1.095

Phosphated
and oiled
Order code
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
06x1.0 230 373 1105 0.07 R06x1 R06x1CF
06X1.5 437 506 1658 0.17 R06X1.5 R06X1.5CF
08X1.0 169 193 829 0.17 R08X1 R08X1CF
08X1.5 315 362 1243 0.24 R08X1.5 R08X1.5CF
10X1.0 146 167 702 0.22 R10X1 R10X1CF
10X1.5 267 306 1053 0.31 R10X1.5 R10X1.5CF
12X1.5 218 250 878 0.39 R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF
12X2.0 324 373 1170 0.49 R12X2 R12X2CF
14X2.0 273 313 1003 0.59 R14X2 R14X2CF
15X1.5 172 196 702 0.50 R15X1.5 R15X1.5CF
15X2.0 253 290 936 0.64 R15X2 R15X2CF
16X1.5 160 183 658 0.54 R16X1.5 R16X1.5CF
16X2.0 235 270 878 0.69 R16X2 R16X2CF
16X2.5 315 362 1097 0.83 R16X2.5 R16X2.5CF
18X1.5 142 162 585 0.61 R18X1.5 R18X1.5CF
18X2.0 207 237 780 0.79 R18X2 R18X2CF
20X2.0 185 212 702 0.89 R20X2 R20X2CF
20X2.5 246 282 878 1.08 R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF

Phosphated
and oiled
Order code
Cr(VI)-free
Order code
06x1.0 444 372 1105 0.07 R06x1 R06x1CF
06X1.5 666 526 1658 0.17 R06X1.5 R06X1.5CF
08X1.0 333 288 829 0.17 R08X1 R08X1CF
08X1.5 499 412 1243 0.24 R08X1.5 R08X1.5CF
10X1.0 282 248 702 0.22 R10X1 R10X1CF
10X1.5 423 357 1053 0.31 R10X1.5 R10X1.5CF
12X1.5 353 303 878 0.39 R12X1.5 R12X1.5CF
12X2.0 470 391 1170 0.49 R12X2 R12X2CF
14X2.0 403 342 1003 0.59 R14X2 R14X2CF
15X1.5 282 248 702 0.50 R15X1.5 R15X1.5CF
15X2.0 376 321 936 0.64 R15X2 R15X2CF
16X1.5 264 233 658 0.54 R16X1.5 R16X1.5CF
16X2.0 353 303 878 0.69 R16X2 R16X2CF
16X2.5 441 370 1097 0.83 R16X2.5 R16X2.5CF
18X1.5 235 209 585 0.61 R18X1.5 R18X1.5CF
18X2.0 313 273 780 0.79 R18X2 R18X2CF
20X2.0 282 248 702 0.89 R20X2 R20X2CF
20X2.5 353 303 878 1.08 R20X2.5 R20X2.5CF

kg/mtr.
AISI 316L
Order code
06X1 493 1590 0.13 R06X1-316
08X1 357 1193 0.18 R08X1-316
10X1 298 954 0.23 R10X1-316
10X1.5 467 1431 0.32 R10X1.5-316
12X1 244 795 0.28 R12X1-316
12X1.5 380 1193 0.39 R12X1.5-316
12X2 526 1590 0.50 R12X2-316
15X1.5 298 954 0.51 R15X1.5-316
16X2 380 1193 0.70 R16X2-316
16X2.5 489 1491 0.85 R16X2.5-316
18X1.5 244 795 0.62 R18X1.5-316
18X2 334 1060 0.80 R18X2-316
20X2 298 954 0.90 R20X2-316
20X2.5 380 1193 1.10 R20X2.5-316
20X3 467 1431 1.28 R20X3-316
22X2 268 867 1.00 R22X2-316
25X2 234 763 1.13 R25X2-316
25X2.5 298 954 1.41 R25X2.5-316
25X3 363 1145 1.65 R25X3-316
28X2 207 681 1.30 R28X2-316
30X2.5 244 795 1.70 R30X2.5-316
30X3 298 954 2.03 R30X3-316
30X4 409 1272 2.60 R30X4-316
35X2 164 545 1.65 R35X2-316
35X3 252 818 2.40 R35X3-316
38X3 231 753 2.63 R38X3-316
38X4 315 1004 3.41 R38X4-316
38X5 403 1255 4.12 R38X5-316
38X6 495 1506 4.81 R38X6-316
42X2 136 454 1.97 R42X2-316
42X3 207 681 2.93 R42X3-316
50X3 173 572 3.53 R50X3-316
50X5 298 954 5.63 R50X5-316

kg/mtr.
AISI 316L
Order code
06X1 490 1590 0.13 R06X1-316
08X1 368 1193 0.18 R08X1-316
10X1 294 954 0.23 R10X1-316
10X1.5 441 1431 0.32 R10X1.5-316
12X1 245 795 0.28 R12X1-316
12X1.5 368 1193 0.39 R12X1.5-316
12X2 490 1590 0.50 R12X2-316
15X1.5 294 954 0.51 R15X1.5-316
16X2 368 1193 0.70 R16X2-316
16X2.5 459 1491 0.85 R16X2.5-316
18X1.5 245 795 0.62 R18X1.5-316
18X2 327 1060 0.80 R18X2-316
20X2 294 954 0.90 R20X2-316
20X2.5 368 1193 1.10 R20X2.5-316
20X3 441 1431 1.28 R20X3-316
22X2 267 867 1.00 R22X2-316
25X2 235 763 1.13 R25X2-316
25X2.5 294 954 1.41 R25X2.5-316
25X3 353 1145 1.65 R25X3-316
28X2 210 681 1.30 R28X2-316
30X2.5 245 795 1.70 R30X2.5-316
30X3 294 954 2.03 R30X3-316
30X4 392 1272 2.60 R30X4-316
35X2 168 545 1.65 R35X2-316
35X3 252 818 2.40 R35X3-316
38X3 232 753 2.63 R38X3-316
38X4 309 1004 3.41 R38X4-316
38X5 387 1255 4.12 R38X5-316
38X6 464 1506 4.81 R38X6-316
42X2 140 454 1.97 R42X2-316
42X3 210 681 2.93 R42X3-316
50X3 176 572 3.53 R50X3-316
50X5 294 954 5.63 R50X5-316